for the six months ended 30th June, 2007 截至二零零七年六月三十日止六個月

3. RESTATEMENT OF 2006 COMPARATIVES

The Group acquired the Quality HealthCare Asia Limited group
(“Acquisition”) during the second half of 2006. When preparing
the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31st
December, 2006, the management was in the process of performing
the valuations of the net assets acquired in the Acquisition. Thus,
the net assets acquired and goodwill arising from the Acquisition
as shown in the 2006 consolidated financial statements could only
be determined provisionally.

The valuations of the net assets were completed in the first half of
2007 which has resulted in adjustments to the net assets acquired
and goodwill arising from the Acquisition, including additional
amortisation of intangible assets (see note 7). As a result, the
comparative figures in the consolidated balance sheet for the
current period are restated as if the adjustments had been
recognised on the date of the acquisition. The effects of the
restatements are analysed as follows:

As reported on As restated on
31st December, 31st December,

2006 Adjustments 2006
按二零零六年 按二零零六年

十二月三十一日 十二月三十一日
所呈報 調整 所重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

Goodwill 商譽 295,581 (56,334) 239,247
Intangible assets 無形資產 29,630 346,700 376,330
Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 (189,306) (60,673) (249,979)

Reserves 儲備 6,746,774 44,607 6,791,381
Minority interests 少數股東權益 5,947,132 185,086 6,132,218

Certain other comparative figures have been reclassified to conform
to current period’s presentation and to be consistent with the
presentation in 2006 annual financial statements.

3. 重列二零零六年之比較數字

於二零零六年下半年，本集團收購卓健亞洲有
限公司集團（「收購」）。於編製截至二零零六年
十二月三十一日止年度之綜合財務報表時，管
理層正就自收購購入之淨資產進行估值。因
此，於二零零六年綜合財務報表所示自收購購
入之淨資產及所產生之商譽僅可暫時釐定。

淨資產估值已於二零零七年上半年完成，導致
須就自收購購入之資產淨值及所產生之商譽作
出調整，包括無形資產之額外攤銷（見附註7）。
因此，本期間之綜合資產負債表比較數字經已
重列，猶如有關調整已於收購當日確認。重列
之影響分析如下：

若干其他比較數字經已重新分類，以符合本期
間之呈列方式，並與二零零六年年度財務報表
之呈列方式貫徹一致。

13

Interim Report 2007
二零零七年中期業績報告

簡明綜合財務報表附註（續）Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Cont’d)

for the six months ended 30th June, 2007 截至二零零七年六月三十日止六個月

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION

Analysis of the Group’s business segmental information is as
follows:

Six months ended 30th June, 2007
截至二零零七年六月三十日止六個月

Property
Investment, development Corporate
broking and Consumer and and other

finance finance Healthcare investment operations Total
投資、經紀 物業發展 企業及

及金融 私人財務 保健 及投資 其他業務 總額
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Revenue 收益 1,045,415 537,135 465,804 97,625 120,721 2,266,700
Less: inter-segment revenue 減：分部間之收益 (23,438) – – (4,365) (113,110) (140,913)

1,021,977 537,135 465,804 93,260 7,611 2,125,787

Segment results 分部業績 741,723 297,777 37,194 232,114 (6,656) 1,302,152
Finance costs 融資成本 (138,375)
Share of results of associates 應佔聯營公司業績 163,067
Share of results of jointly 應佔共同控制企業

controlled entities 業績 730 – 78 92,050 – 92,858

Profit before taxation 除稅前溢利 1,419,702
Taxation 稅項 (135,164)

Profit for the period 本期間溢利 1,284,538

Six months ended 30th June, 2006
截至二零零六年六月三十日止六個月

Property
Investment, development Corporate
broking and Consumer and and other

finance finance investment operations Total
投資、經紀 物業發展 企業及

及金融 私人財務 及投資 其他業務 總額
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Revenue 收益 649,677 485,877 88,974 8,201 1,232,729
Less: inter-segment revenue 減：分部間之收益 (42,192) – (4,227) (6,025) (52,444)

607,485 485,877 84,747 2,176 1,180,285

Segment results 分部業績 267,700 285,396 117,376 (8,586) 661,886
Profit on deemed disposal of partial 視作為出售附屬公司

interests in subsidiaries 部份權益之溢利 231,120
Net loss on deemed disposal of partial 視作為出售上市聯營公司

interests in listed associates 部份權益之虧損淨額 (80,784)
Finance costs 融資成本 (100,155)
Share of results of associates 應佔聯營公司業績 71,502
Share of results of jointly 應佔共同控制企業

controlled entities 業績 (18) – 57,932 – 57,914

Profit before taxation 除稅前溢利 841,483
Taxation 稅項 (78,841)

Profit for the period 本期間溢利 762,642

4. 分部資料

本集團之業務分部資料分析如下：

14

Interim Report 2007
二零零七年中期業績報告

簡明綜合財務報表附註（續）Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Cont’d)

for the six months ended 30th June, 2007 截至二零零七年六月三十日止六個月